Total value guaranteed by the Company (including guarantees to subsidiaries)

Total value guaranteed (A+B) 7,854,022,140.74

Proportion of total value guaranteed in the Company’s net

assets (%)

11.66%

Among which:

Value guaranteed for shareholders, de facto controller and

related parties (C)

–

Value directly or indirectly guaranteed for guaranteed parties

whose gearing ratio exceeds 70% (D)

2,873,719,888.24

Amount of total value guaranteed exceeding 50% of net

assets (E)

–

Total of value guaranteed for the above three items (C+D+E) 2,873,719,888.24

Details of possible joint settlement liabilities for undue

guarantee

/

Details of guarantee /

3 Other material contracts

□ Applicable Not applicable

XII. STATEMENT ON OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS
□ Applicable Not applicable

57Interim Report 2023

Chapter 7 Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before current change Current increase or decrease (+,-) After current change

Number
of Shares

Percentage
(%)

Issue of
new Shares

Bonus
Shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve fund
into share

capital Others Subtotal
Number

of Shares
Percentage

(%)

I. Trade-restricted Shares 852,708,396 23.061 0 0 0 0 0 852,708,396 23.026

1. State-held Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shares held by state-owned
legal persons 187,000,000 5.057 0 0 0 0 0 187,000,000 5.050

3. Other domestically held Shares 665,708,396 18.004 0 0 0 0 0 665,708,396 17.977

Of which: Shares held by domestic
non-state-owned legal persons 665,708,396 18.004 0 0 0 0 0 665,708,396 17.977

Shares held by domestic natural
persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Foreign-held Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Of which: Shares held by foreign
legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by foreign natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without trade restrictions 2,844,837,776 76.939 5,666,352 0 0 0 5,666,352 2,850,504,128 76.974

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,925,765,072 52.082 5,666,352 0 0 0 5,666,352 1,931,431,424 52.156

2. Domestically listed foreign Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed foreign Shares 919,072,704 24.856 0 0 0 0 0 919,072,704 24.818

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of Shares 3,697,546,172 100 5,666,352 0 0 0 5,666,352 3,703,212,524 100

Chapter 7 Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

58 Shanghai Pharmaceuticals Holding Co., Ltd.

2. Explanation of changes in Shares
Applicable □Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, 5,415,922 Shares were transferred and completed the registration

due to exercise of options during the first exercise period and the second exercise period of the

initial granted share options of the Company and 250,430 Shares were transferred and completed

the registration due to exercise of options during the first exercise period of the reserved share

options, 5,666,352 Shares in total. The number of Shares issued by the Company increased